VOLUNTARY SAFETY RECALL

(July 2018)

 

This voluntary Recall is limited to 2017-2018 Kingpin models. Sales of some models of recalled bindings began in 2017 and some in 2018. Only the toe part of the bindings needs to be replaced. 

These bindings are being recalled because the Pin in the toe part can break under rare circumstances. This can result in reduced release/retention and leads to fall hazard. 


Affected Bindings

Affected are all Kingpin models with a new Marker Logo on the toe part and a golden or copper colour.

7733R1MA  KINGPIN 10; 75 - 100 mm  gold 
7733R1MB  KINGPIN 10; 100 - 125 mm  gold 
7933R1MA  KINGPIN 13; 75 - 100 mm  gold 
7734R1MA  KINGPIN 10 Demo; 75 - 100 mm  gold 
7934R1MB  KINGPIN 13 Demo; 100 - 125 mm  gold 
7933R1MB  KINGPIN 13; 100 - 125 mm  gold 
7733S1MA  KINGPIN 10; 75 - 100 mm  copper 
7733S1MB  KINGPIN 10; 100 - 125 mm  copper 
7933S1MA  KINGPIN 13; 75 - 100 mm  copper 
7933S1MB  KINGPIN 13; 100 - 125 mm  copper 
7734S1MA  KINGPIN 10 Demo; 75 - 100 mm  copper 
7934S1MB  KINGPIN 13 Demo; 100 - 125 mm  copper 
Affected models

7733R1MB / 7733R1MA
Kingpin 10;
75-100 mm / 100
-125 mm

7933R1MB / 7933R1MA
Kingpin 13;
75-100 mm / 100-125 mm

7734R1MA
Kingpin 10 Demo;
75-100 mm

7934R1MB
Kingpin 13 Demo;
100-125 mm

7733S1MB / 7733S1MA
Kingpin 10;
75-100 mm / 100-125 mm

7933S1MB / 7933S1MA
Kingpin 13;
75-100 mm / 100-125 mm

7734S1MA
Kingpin 10 Demo;
75-100 mm

7934S1MB
Kingpin 13 Demo;
100-125 mm


Following 2017-2018 models are affected

IDENTIFY THE MARKER LOGO ON THE TOE PART
 

Gold without "M" Logo

Coper without "M" Logo

Gold with "M" Logo

Coper with "M" Logo

Other graphic renditions are NOT affected by this recall!

Additional identification

With this serial number on the heel you are able to find out if your binding is affected or not. If your serial number is in between this range you should replace the toe part. 

Kingpin 10 

-> 337804 – 418632 

 Kingpin 13 

-> 337798 – 411728 

What should I do?

Check with Marker or your Marker Authorized Retailer for details. 
Stop using these bindings and return them to a Marker Authorized Retailer to determine if they are covered by this recall.

Toe pieces of recalled bindings will be replaced at no charge.
Skiers should bring their boots to be sure their bindings are adjusted correctly for their boots.

 

Dealer locator

Contact

Service Mail: kingpin.exchange@mdv-usa.com

Service Hotline: handled by each country

 

Find out more

Your favorites

+

Product was added to your favorites. Show favorites